N١
òΙ
m
o l
m
0
Φ
œ١
ÖΙ
ŏΙ
٥I
Ō
οl
ol
7
н
4
Х
W
I
n

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Clore Automotive, LLC	Name: Uncoln Electric Holdings, Inc.	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 22801 St. Clair Avenue	
Assignment Merger	City: Cleveland	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zîp: 44117-1199	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	5,639,392 See Schedule A to Patent Assignment	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved;	
Name: Robert V. Vickers	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
FAY, SHARPE, FAGAN, MINNICH & MCKEE, LLP.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Superior Ave, 7th FI	☐ Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 44114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (२/५) 861 - 558 교		
Fax Number: (216) 241-1666	b. Deposit Account Number 06-0308	
Email Address: RVICKers Carayshav x am	Authorized User Name Robert V. Vickers	
9. Signature:	11/09/2004	
Signature	Date	
Robert V. Vickers  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0361 . 2004 3:43PM No.1426 P. 3

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is entered into and made effective as of the date of execution set forth below and is between Clore Automotive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Clore"), and Lincoln Electric Holdings, Inc., an Ohio Corporation ("Lincoln").

WHEREAS, Clore is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the domestic and foreign patents and patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A (hereinafter "Patents") and the inventions underlying the Patents; and,

WHEREAS, Lincoln is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration transferred, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Clore agrees to sell, assign, transfer and set over and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Lincoln, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations of the Patents that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, Canada or foreign countries now or hereafter in effect and including the subject matter of claims which may be obtained therefrom and the inventions underlying the Patents, together with claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patents and the inventions underlying the Patents, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Clore authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any foreign patent records office to record Lincoln as assignee of all title and interest in and to the Patents for the use and enjoyment of Lincoln.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Agreement to be signed and executed by the undersigned officer of Clore thereunto duly authorized this <u>28</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2004.

CLORE AUTOMOTIVE, LLC

By: Michal R. Camio
Title: VICE PRESIDENT + TRESURER

Witnessed by:

PATENT REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0362

Date,	17/97
Issue	06/1
Patent No.	5,639,392
* Elling Date.	09/14/95
App No.	528,132
Status	penssl
Title Sec.	٤
Country.	SN

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/09/2004 REEL: 015355 FRAME: 0363